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Membership Information 
Member Type 1/20

Associate 

Full Member 

Full Group Members 

Online Group Members 

Commercial 

Commercial Group Members 

Total Number of Members 

Total Number of Group Agencies 

Commercial Group 

Silent Key 
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APCO Webinars are presented as live events and then made available as recordings. Most webinars are one-
hour and many offer CEUs.  Unless otherwise indicated, APCO webinars are free to APCO members.  

Commercial Advisory Council (CAC) 

Upcoming Live Webinars - 

Free for APCO members 

Member and Chapter Services Newsletter April 2020



Member and Chapter Services Newsletter April 2020



Member and Chapter Services Newsletter April 2020



Member and Chapter Services Newsletter April 2020



Member and Chapter Services Newsletter April 2020



Course Name Dates 
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Online Courses -- https://www.apcointl.org/lp/online/ 
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NAME CHAPTER ASSIGNMENT EMAIL ADDRESS 

LaMonica, Brian E. RPL Chair Svpsd116@gmail.com 

Stroh, Melissa Vice Chair Melissa.stroh@isp.idaho.gov 

Anderson, Jeryl Arkansas, Missouri, Minnesota janderson@orangecountync.gov 

Brost, William Pacific, Caribbean wbrost.ycv@gmail.com 

Diamond, David Atlan c, Pennsylvania, Michigan djosephdiamond@comcast.net  

Entsua-Mensah, Isaac Louisiana, Mississippi, Saudi Arabia ie34@georgetown.edu 

Essic, Travis North Carolina, CPRA, N. California 

Gusa, Grayson Virginia, Mideastern, Alaska Grayson.gusa@ncapco.org 

Heimkes, Julie Commercial jheimkes@gmail.com 

Holbrooks, Darlene Oregon, Utah, Nevada dholbrooks@greenvillesc.gov 

Hughes, Jessica Indiana, South Dakota Jessica.Hughes@decaturga.com 

Ivory, Roberta Tennessee, South Carolina Roberta.Ivory@shelbycountytn.gov 

Kempf-Barnes, Donna RPL, ENP Newsle er Editor dkemp arnes@gmail.com 

McCartney, Laura RPL Kentucky, West Virginia, Ohio mccartneylb@nnva.gov 

Phillips, Elizabeth Kansas, Nebraska, Oklahoma lphillips@ku.edu 

Raley, Catherine RPL Colorado, Wyoming, North Dakota craley@arapahoegov.com 

Rice, Courtney - Intern Idaho, Montana, Washington crice@fd12.org 

Sco , Laramie Scribe laramie.sco @clintonky911.com 

Spirescu, Adriana Arizona, New Mexico, Texas, aspirescu@ocsd.org 

Townsend, Travis Georgia, Florida, Alabama travistownsendsdale@gmail.com 

Venske, Charles Wisconsin, Iowa, Illinois Charles.venske@hennepin.us 

Mar ni, Stephen Group Leader 

Hull, Rebecca Staff Liaison hullr@apcointl.org 

Stowell Corder, Susan Staff Liaison stowells@apcointl.org 
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